#### 501907611 05/02/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
1568519 Ontario Lim	ited	04/24/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Stork
Street Address:	541 Mill Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1
City:	Kitchener
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	N2G 2Y5

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7517118	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (519)571-5009 **Phone**: 519-575-7509

Email: val.cottrill@gowlings.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Valentine A. Cottrill
Address Line 1: 50 Queen Street North
Address Line 2: Suite 1020, Box 2248

Address Line 4: Kitchener, ONTARIO N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K0547419

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valentine A. Cottrill

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan f001#page1.tif source=Scan f001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028141 FRAME: 0959

CH \$40,00 7517

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS 1568519 Ontario Limited, whose full post office address is 727

King Street West, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 1E3, Canada (the "Assignor"), is the sole and

absolute owner of an invention entitled

**CABLE ORGANIZER** 

disclosed in Patent No. 7,517,118 (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed that Michael Stork of 541 Mill Street.

Suite 1, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 2Y5, Canada (hereafter, together with any successors

and assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), shall acquired the whole right, title and interest for

Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention,

and in and to the Patent, that and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to

collect for all past, present and future damages;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby

acknowledged, by these presents the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and

transferred and does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said Assignee its full and

exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all other

countries and its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and in and to the right

to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages.

The Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, do all such things

and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain

patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all

countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives or nominees.

1

PATENT

REEL: 028141 FRAME: 0960

The Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignors have executed this Assignment as of the 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2012.

SIGNED.	SEALED.	AND	DET	WEDEN
DIGITUD.	SEALED	AUU	DEL.	IVEREIT

in the presence of

Witness

WAT\_LAW\ 558296\1

1568519 ONTARIO LIMITED

Name: DENNIS LEFEBURE

Title: PAESIDENT

2